10-2018 / V2.0
CAP1300 & Office1-2-3 & Office +1
AC1300長距離
吸頂式無線基地台
1
目錄
目錄 ..................................................................................................................... 1
I 前言 ............................................................................................................... 2

AC1300 長距離吸頂式無線基地台
    型號：
    Type designation
CAP1300
單元
Unit
限用物質及其化學符號
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols
鉛
Lead
(Pb)
汞
Mercury
(Hg)
鎘
Cadmium
(Cd)
六價鉻
Hexavalent
chromium
(Cr+6 )
多溴聯苯
Polybrominated
biphenyls (PBB)
多溴二苯醚
Polybrominated
diphenyl ethers
(PBDE)
印刷電路板及電子組件 - ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
外殼(上下蓋塑膠) ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
金屬其他組件
(如鎖片/桐柱)
- ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
網路線 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
光碟片 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
電源變壓器 - ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
備考 1.〝超出 0.1 wt %〞及〝超出 0.01 wt %〞係指限用物質之百分比含量超出百分比含量基準值。
Note 1：”Exceeding 0.1 wt %” and “exceeding 0.01 wt %” indicate that the percentage
                     content of the restricted substance exceeds the reference percentage value of
                     presence condition.
備考 2.〝○〞係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。
Note 2：”○” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not
                exceed the percentage of reference value of presence.
備考 3.〝－〞係指該項限用物質為排除項目。
Note 3：The “−” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.
操作溫度：0 ~ 40℃
額定電壓：12VDC , 1A (supplied by power adapter)
或 48VDC, 0.4A (from PoE)
報驗義務人：訊舟科技股份有限公司
台北市內湖區新湖一路 278 號
59